## 505750758 10/31/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5797571

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARGOT S. DAMASER	10/03/2019
STEVE MAJERUS	09/27/2019
DENNIS BOURBEAU	10/03/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE U.S. GOV'T AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEPT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS
Street Address:	810 VERMONT AVE., N.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20420

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16514982

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-2234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166212234
Email: jridge@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI SUNDHEIM COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCF-027840 US ORD - VA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CCF-027840USORD-VA-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=CCF-027840USORD-VA-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT 505750758 REEL: 050878 FRAME: 0015

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Margot S. Damaser of Cleveland Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; Steve Majerus of University Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio and Dennis Bourbeau of Cleveland Heights, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio; together with Aref Smiley, Massarat Zutshi, and Ian McAdams have made new and useful improvements in WIRELESS BOWEL SENSOR, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 17 July 2019 under Serial No. 16/514,982;

WHEREAS, The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, having offices at 810 Vermont Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20420, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable consideration to me paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, said, Margot S. Damaser, Steve Majerus and Dennis Bourbeau, do hereby assign unto The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 16/514.982, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of The United States Government as represented by the Department of Veterans Affairs, its successors or assigns.

Signed at This 3 day of October	2019.
	Mamari
Witnessed:	Margot S. Damaser
Lut	
Name: James Huang	
Title: Blomedical Software E	ngmee/
Date: 6/3/2019	······································

Signed at
This 27-day of SEPTEMBEL , 2019.
Steve Majerus
Witnessed:
4-4-
Name: Jarnes Huang
Tide: Biomedical Software Engineer
Date: 9/27/2019
Signed at
This John day of October 2019.
Dennis Bourbeau
Witnessed: 4
Name: James Huang
Title: Biomedical Software Engineer
THE: Assessing of and tangent milk
Date: 10/3/2019

PATENT REEL: 050878 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 10/31/2019**